RESOLUTION NO. R-14-59

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING ACCEPTANCE OF WORK UNDER
CONTRACT WITH GUNTER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, FOR
THE ROUTE M1 AND NORTHEAST 73" TERRACE PEDESTRIAN
IMPROVEMENTS; AND AUTHORIZING FINAL PAYMENT IN THE
AMOUNT OF $3,012.50.

WHEREAS, work under the contract with Gunter Construction Company, for the Route
M1 and Northeast 73" Terrace Pedestrian Improvements, Project TP1410, has been
completed to the satisfaction of the Director of Public Works and the City Engineer;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
GLADSTONE, MISSOURI, AS FOLLOWS:

THAT, the City Manager of the City of Gladstone, Missouri is hereby authorized to accept
work under the contract and make final payment as follows:

Original Contract Amount: $ 214,629.00
Change Orders: 13,561.97
Revised Contract Amount: $ 228,190.97
Amount Paid to Date: 225,178.47
Total Amount Due Final Pay: $ 3,012.50

FURTHER, funds for such purpose are authorized from the Transportation Sales Tax fund
and a grant from the Missouri Department of Transportation.

INTRODUCED, READ, PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE
CITY OF GLADSTONE, MISSOURI, THIS 25" DAY OF AUGUST 2014.

b I

J. Bhian Hill, Mayor

ATTEST:

Push £ 66ce hond

Ruth E. Bocchino, City Clerk




MEMORANDUM
TO: Kirk L. Davis; City Manager

THROUGH: Tim Nebergall; City Engineer; Director of Public Works

FROM: Glen Whitten; Construction Contracts Administrator

DATE: August 18, 2014

RE: Final Pay, Project TP1410 — Route M1 and NE 73" Terrace Pedestrian
Improvements

Work has been completed on the referenced project and the contractor, Gunter
Construction Company, has made application for final pay. Staff has conducted a final
inspection and determined the work to be completed in a satisfactory manner, in
accordance with the specifications.

A financial breakdown is as follows:

Original Contract Amount: $ 214,629.00
Change Orders: 13,561.97
Revised Contract Amount: $ 228,190.97
Amount Paid to Date: 225,178.47
Total Amount Due Final Pay: $ 3,012.50

The Change Orders on this project resulted from additional traffic control per MoDOT
standards, the repair of a curb inlet near the intersection, and the adjustment of quantities
to actual quantities installed per field measurement. Funds for this project are provided
for from the TIST and a grant from the Missouri Department of Transportation
($70,000.00).

Based on all available information, the receipt of required lien waivers and the acceptance

of the performed work by our staff, I am recommending that this request for final pay be
placed on the next regularly scheduled City Council agenda for approval.

If you have any questions or require additional information please contact me at your
convenience.

CC: Scott Wingerson; Assistant City Manager




PART D - CONTRACT

State of Missouri

b

THIS AGREEMENT AND INDENTURE made and entered into this, the _ 2544 day of

County of Clay

D AS e .20 /3 by and between

The City of Gladstone

. ~7

party of the first 'part, termed in this agreement and the specifications as the "OWNER", and

Gunter Construction Company party of the second part, termed in this
agreement and the specifications as the "CONTRACTOR".
WITNESSETH;

THAT, WHEREAS, The Owner has heretofore caused to be prepared certain Contract
Documents comprising the Notice to Bidders, Instructions to Bidders, Proposal Form, Bond

o F Erg%fg??%tggc%mlf’ , Regulations of the Contract and the Specifications and Plans for
R inishing | material  and constructing improvements therein fully described, and the

Contractor did, on the 8" day of _ October, 2013, file with the Owner a Proposal to
furnish said materials and construct said improvements at the terms thereto fully stated and
set forth; and

WHEREAS, the said Contract Documents and Proposal accurately and fully describe the terms
and conditions upon which “the Contractor is willing to furnish the material, construct the
improvements, and pay not less than the "Prevailing Wages" called for by the said
specifications and in the manner and time of furnishing and constructing same.

IT IS THEREFORE AGREED:

FIRST--That a copy of said Contract Documents and Proposal filed as aforesaid are a part
hereof and that the same do in all particulars become the agreement and Contract between the
parties hereto in all matters and things set forth therein and described; ‘ that both parties hereby
accept and agree to the terms and conditions of said Contract Documents and Proposal so
filed; and further that the part or parts of the Proposal accepted and the compensation
therefore are as follows:

For the unit prices as set forth in the attached Proposal, having an estimated total price

of: $ 214.629.00, including Bid Alternate 1.




(feuondQ) 1030enUO)) 9} I0J ASUIONY
kg

"paydeNe I0 UAMOYS 3q IsnuI 1oenuo)) Surusdis JoJ AJLIOYINe ‘[enprAIpul Ue 10U ST I0J0RNU0)) J]
TIVES ALVIOdd0D
:wiI0j 03 se pasoxddy

AXeoI0as oML

JAPATE] TSI ) N
ISALLV

FNSBM)
10)9e1)U0))

Auedwo uopongsusd sepung
| IoumQ 9y 10y Asurony ‘uosdwioyy ‘(I [[epuey
OS SI}V f”,’ ”:ﬁ)sfnolddv

\‘\
D) et : 3

N2 T
2 IB[D A1) APl
TosuaMmG T ApeD)

Ia5eueq AIT)) (O[]
SIABR(] ] Y

N ki
Py

“USNILIM SAOQE ISITJ JUSUIR9ISe

STy} Ul Jeak pue Aep ot uo sonred yioq Jo S[eas pue spuey U SSSUNM ‘JOTYTHM HIIVA NI
"19B1UO0)) 9} JO suone[n3dsy

oy ur paryoads se uonnquusip P ‘syeorjdmyumb  ur  panosxs SI joenuo) S L--JYIHL
“BQIOA 93BY UI INO 19 UISISY JI St A[9In[osqe pue A[[NJ St }0rIjU0)) pue JUSWRIZY
siyy yo ywed & opewr are paxouue 0)a13y [esodoid pue SJUSWMOO(] 19BIUOD) SYL--GNODIS



